BULLETIN 1079E

PARTS
SIGNAL DISTORTION TEST SET

(DXD)

TELETYPE

CORFPORATI

cuasimany or WSt Electric f.ﬂﬂ'.l'Pﬂﬂ_}-" NG,

soRIE, TLLINOIE, U, S5h




symbol of leadership

. BULLETIN 10798
PARTS
SIGNAL DISTORTION TEST SET

(DXD)

. suasimaay or WESFern Efeclree l:-l.h"l'lf.ll'_?'uf.l'_].-" G,

spoEls, ILLIKDIE, Jd.5048,

Lapyelpht 1939 ond 1947 by Telestyps Corpofatlan.
Al righte resereed, Prioted in .5 A, i




CHANGE 1

10798

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES

JULY, 1962

(Supersades September, 1939 |ssue}

Page Change
Fumbar In Effect
Ate D Change 1
1talB Change 1

The above list indicates the effective poges os
of the date of issue. Upon receipt of Change Pages,
insert them numerically and discard any superseded pages.




10798

VARIATIONS IM SIGMNAL DISTORTION TEST SETS CATALOGED IM THIS BULLETIMN

DXD200** I
Bell System Code LA®™ i
Code 3 Ut & Lt 2 Uit 5 Linit 11 Unit
Tronsmits repeoted B, Ves s Yes Yai ¥
of test mesiage
Transmits repeated 7,0, M, )
YW, LETTERS, BLANEK of cade Ma o Yas e Yas
length mnrl-cing imou lze
Kesiea (for: signai meoawing Included Mot Included Mot Included Mot Included Mot Included
scale ring)
H.n?d. l'.mr il Mot Included Mot Included Included Included Included
wisibility of code signals)
Switch (for stop pulse) Mot Incleded Mot Ineluded Included Inc luded Includad
Line ond Fower Cards Pdat Ineluded Fower cord included Inc|luded Included Irne luded
Auocioted Mobor Unirs MU, MLIZA ML, MLIZE M4, MUZY MU, WAL MUE, MUZS
{See Moke 1)
‘Wiring Diagram 2151'WD 1553WD 2196w D 1&53WD 475650
**The double aterisk [**) designotes a bwo=letter suffix which indicates the paint
finish. See color code chart below.
MNOTE 1
For bast rasults a synchromous motor unit should be used. IF reguloted
AC power is nof ovailable, governed motors moy be used but the signal
viewed on the stroboscope will be somewhat unstable.
COLOR CODE CHART
(For parts and asemblies requiring o paint finish)
_reler = Bell ::;E:.rem
_En_ﬁ' Code Paint Finish
AA i lack Wrinkle
AR 40 Gray Graen Wrinkle
AL 39 Light Brown Wrinkle
AD 38 Dark Brown Wrinkle
suffiz to be applied following the part number
BELL 5%STEM OLY
When ordering parts from this bulletin, prefix each number with the |etters TP,
CHAMGE 1




10798

TELETYPE TO BELL SYSTEM DESIGMATION COMNVERSIOMN LIST
FOR UMITS AND PARTS SHOWM IN THIS BULLETIMN

. DXD200** 1A** Teletypewriter Test Set
DXDBOO** 1B** Teletypewriter Test Set
MU4 150 Metor Unit
J043 1BAM Resistor
5702 2C (Spec. D123355) Cam Key - Less Knob
8262 W132717 Knob
73497 3474 Plug (Red Shell)
. 77310 Mame Flate "Bell System Service"
81825 152C Capaciter
F6473 1A Set of Gears (368 O.P. M, 60 Cycle Synchronous)
Q6474 1B Set of Geaors (460 O,P. M, &0 Cyele Synchronous)
Q657 2 1C Set of Gears (368 C.P.M. A.C, or D.C. Governed)
Q6573 ID Set of Gears (460 O.P. M. A.C. or D.C. Govarned)
103236 3478 Plug (Black Shell)
. 110897 1E Set of Geors (600 O.P. M. 60 Cycle Synchronous)
120445 Code Plate "Teletypewriter Test Set”

**SEE PAGE B FOR COLOR SUFFIXES

CHANGE 1 c




10798

ALPHABETICAL INDEX

DESCRIPTION PAGE MUMBER .

Base Plate 5 .
1

Brake Lever

Brake Pulley 4

Brushes 2

Cables 5,10,11

Code Cylinders 4 .
Code Disks 7.8

Capacitors 3,6

Contacts 3,10,11

Cover |

Cear Sets 12,13,14

Gears 3,4,12,13,14

Hood £ .
Lamp 2

Line Cords 5

Madification Kit to Equip Unit with
In?urv:ﬂungeul:!le Segment Code Disls i

Moditication Kit to Equip Unit with
Alternate R=Y F‘.ei-u:,- 11

Motor Units 12,13,14

Power Cord 5 .
Rectifier Assambly o

Resistors 5,6

Resistor Units &

Segment Disk Assemblies 2 .

Signal Measuring Scale ]

Switches 1,10,11 .

Terminal Blocks 4.5.12,13,14

Ly CHAMNGE |




e

157 34 SCREW — ——— ik, SCALE MOUNTIRG
OR TR T ey
i LI & L"'a'fL-LL!"‘.I:I
q5FD 1 : kT o R . i
:El‘éuﬂ 'r'q-.l:.-'nra OCH 1— Bl 44+ (5 AMD B LEVEL CODE)
L S | —_— 4

125011 FLAT WaSHER
. _ e — SEME, SIGNAL MEASLR ING
VAT (% LEVEL CODE)

7314 & LEVEL CODE)

01490 5TUD 1 II3'?:?-1 5 LEVEL CODE = 7 C%CEE
IWE WU ! i *144388 (@ LEVEL CODE)
2191 WASHER, LOCK |

1G1489  SPRING )

— 151657 SCREW

e P\ 52400 - WITHOUT T,0, M, ¥, LET,
— 103178 LEVER ASSEMBLY, BRAKE f ALK TEST MESSAGE AMD

~ 10714%] LEWVER BRAKE I_- % -Slrc.l_-. PLIL ‘iE CWITCH |"."|.-"-..F'h"'\-.\,‘-':.
F846%  BLIMPER, RLIBBER I | Foda0 - WITH 7,0, M., LET, BLE
- e Ty i L " 5
114 S REW il ! EAT MESSAGE AMD STOP
\ PLILSE SWITCH MARKIRGS
l,ll‘us.:r;.a [SEE PAGE 1)

1 10435 +0IT

- |21 483%™ PAMEL (RAGHT)
FZ14B5%Y COVER

TdRETRE [h& i - = — =
214537 PardEL (LEFTI® s [ 5] 557 SCREW

| R2413 K MO
1 (WITH
153103 SCREW)

o

02399  PLATE, PAREL |
[LEFT

(92410 KMNOS
—  (WITH
L 111608 screw)

— B513& LFEW
— 151657 SCREW

— | 5§ 344 SCREW

o5ras RES|STOR
R DR g R AL T
ACEOSS LOWER EEY ([

SRy _, : CUSTOMER MAME PLATE
: CROER BY DESCREWPT 1S
51457 SCREW 'y v - 7 S SCREW, DRME

. \ o
; . \ 93136 SWITCH, TOGGLE
T SCREW — iy { | & | 114478 NUT, HEX

| 25482 INSULATOR

PI74  PLATE, MAME (PATENTI] S ' \
75644  SCREW, DHIVE | \
5 — 25T Pil, DHOWEL

FATED SWITCH, TOGLE

(INCLUDES 14478 MNUT, HEX & =
3075 MUT, SHOLILDER RING) |

151344 SCREW —  151220%* DISK, COVER
| IMCLUDES DEC AL
CODE DESHE MATICM MAME PLATE |
(CRDER BY DESCRIPTECIN = - | _DADB00- CHL Y

ddlE  SCREW ; = =
. - "USLE PAGE B FOR COLOR SUFFINES

CHANGE 1




F4B05
255

FAIIT
EELLL

AL

R4S
g
151584
2034
440
A5
Died

2191

Fd
151 &%3
2i¥l
L2905

TS

T&ITT

SCEEW
WASHER, LOCK

BLISHIMG
WASHER , I'L-*'.T_

ARM, LAMP—

LAME

CLadP, LAM?

SCREW, CLAMP
WASHER , FLAT
WASHER, LOCE
FLUT

SEGMERMT, RETAIMIMNG

SCREW
WASHER, LOCK

HLIE &

10798

DISK ASSEMBLY, QUTER SEGMENT
235513 LEVEL CODE)
5136 (4 LEVEL CODE)

b

fu

| 146377 (B LEVEL CODE)

DISK ASSEMELY, INMNER SEGMENT
‘f'lr'l ?.::'-.\'3.-: :i'l '.F'-.-'FI '-_:':"EI e ——
. 95143 {a LEVEL CODE)
| 44374 {3 LEVEL CODE)

07365 PLATE, RETAIMIMNG
151457  SCREW

| 2191 WASHER, | OFK

43816 SCREW, STOP - SHORT
| 77063 SCREW, STOP - LONG
25903  BRLISH

(92415 SPRIMG, FRICTION
125643  WASHER . FLAT
15308 SCREW

| 3640  WASHER, LOCK

o] PLATE, CLANP
QI3ET iSLILATOR
151346 SCREW
2121 WASHER, LOCE

22392 AR, HHLISH
e bl CLAMP, BRUSH ARM

SCRE'W

‘WiasSHER, LI'JCK._‘

WASHER, LOCK
MLIT

BUSHI MG

- BLOCK
92813 INSULATOR, BRUSH ARM
(WITH 92390 TERMIMNAL)
1 LY
' (78078  SCREW = HEX ] :
— b | 7002  wasHER  FLATS  FRONT
151550 SCREW -FIL ) )
= 91 WASHER, LOCk]  FEAR
TATZ]  WASHER , FLAT

PART AL FEOKNT VIEW WITH COVER DISKE REMGYED

I 2EdB0 HQGO

**LEE PAGE B FOR COLOR SUFFINES

FREOQ KT MIEW OF HOOD

CHAMNGE




10798

. B5R33 POST SPRIMG
| d540f  SPRIMG

'."".-:'3{": .u.fl:':-"f:-f, EC-H_'lf«CT [W2425 LEVER
r."_.-'- '-_'-.J-.E*ILTF: : FL-. - S 3070 - SPRING
vEIAG  SPACER {.Z221") LE4ET4 SCREW
FI156  SHEM [010) !
. *146400 SPACER {.171") 74717 SCREW
*| 44400 SPACER [.130%) J6d] WASHER, LOCE
4173 FLATE, CLAMP
79516 SHIELD, COMNTACT — . I Eddd  BLUESHIMG

41733 IMSULATOR (. 0&3")
B2547 |IMSULATOR (. O%4")
B1724 TERMIMAL

VAT SPRING . CONTACT [ | Bdd®2 STIFFEMER

(WITH SPACER) : P02 SPRING, COMTACT = LOMNG
PATT  SPRING, CONTACT | | B2547 INSULATOR {.094")

I"™WITH BLUFFER) | B1724  SPRIMNG, COMNTACT = SHORT

41733  IMSULATOR (. 0&2)
Y2422 BRACKET, CONTACT
labaayd  SCREW

2191 WASHER, LOCK

TRS0  SPRIMNG, COMTACT - SHORT |
79517 STIFFEMER

ISTB  IMSULATOR [.062 )
3647 IMNSULATOR [.094") .
| 44373 IMSULATOR |
79513 PLATE. CLAMP

79519 BUSHING, INSULATING TEMES ;. AT TN

:"'.'_-C."'? CORE = JBT0  SPRIMNG
2422 WASHER, LOCK A Bofde  SCREW

BO2%4 POST, SPRING

7217 BEARING]
42702 SCREW |
F2416 SHAFT

02T CAM, COMTACT
110% SCREW, SET

(024046 SHAFT
L (WITH GEAR)

RIS BEARIMG, REAR

0122 BEARIMG, BALL
151724 SCREW

26659 WASHER, LOCK

FZI51 EXTEMSHIM, BEAR MG
T4EGS  SCREW
B9 WASHER, LOCK

2459 HUB
14439  HUB
BOTSY SCREW
55T ASHER, LCK
84335 STUD, CODE DISK |
"I4439% STUD, CODE DISK
Bdd84  SFALER
144398 SPALER
F24E7E WASHER, LOCK

LS I | T
84353 COVE
151344 SCREW
“I51857 SCREW 3 "WMOTORS AMD GEARS
2191 WASHER, LOCK P \ : | (SEE PAGES 12,713,14)
84349 SLEEVE, FRICTION -~ e ' \
Y2398 GEAR, WORM = 407 g [ |
7002 WASHER , FLAT i |
2191 WASHER, LOCK CURA SRR FE
I54740 SCREW Vi ' 2191 WASHER, LOCK
76084 WASHER, FRICTION | - I 1598 NUT
B4388 ARM, CLUTCH o8 i | o T
740B5 DISK, FRICTION a*_:";*;'; ;_ﬁ?lépﬁ’*gl = _! 150040 SCREW
e - e + 55 | "1
Jo0Bs  SPRIMG, FRICTION 449 'F'A;HERF L{;l;_"':{ 70314 WASHER, FLAT
0BT MUT ; : J L7493 BUSHING
TP RIT 125218 WUT S ;
438 WASHER , FLAT

WET  WASHER, LOCK
11236286 paLT

00 DEO0** OMEY

. TOP VMIEW - COVER REMOVED

CHANGE 1 3




10798

1145 PLATE, STOP
151657 SCREW —
2191 'WASHER, LOCK)

9275 SEGMENT, GEM]
TARS3 SCREW ()

BOSDE SCREW (1) f —
340 WASHER, LOCKE |

-

F2363 GEAR, IDLER

| 95483 PULLEY, BRAKE

| B0F04  SCREW, SET

[(P&404 WEDGE, BRAKE
| 7048 SCREW
B1540 POST, SPRING
112633 SPRING

|"'='¢Abl'- PLIST, HEX
151724  SCREW

PI3RT SCREW
7002 WASHER , FLAT J
2191 WASHER, LOCE

TT05SE STLD ‘

f05%¥ WASHER, LOCK

PFIRD PIMICM - 12T Pl :
[WITH SHAFT) ]_ = e BLOGK ASsThry
| i TERBAIRIAL
| 5185% SCREW
2191 WASHER, LONCEK
F2419 PLATE, STOF PO BLOCK, TERMIMAL |
2569 WASHER, LOCK— 125935  SPRIMNG, COMTACT |
112538 MUT J 15134  SCREW
2191 WASHER, LOCK J
125240 SPRIMG

CYLINDER, CODE
P71 (TRAMSMITS R-Y)
PoAST (TRAMSMITS B, 71T

O, M, ¥, LTR, BLE)

"T463F2 [TRAMSMITS | -a.

2B 3-B; 4=0; 50,
&-B; 7-B; BLE;
1,35 7 2, 4. b, 8
74 SHAFT
[ T4  SCREW, SET
13536 SCREW,-SET
*TARRAT SHAFT
145048 CAM
«151721 SCREW
*2191  WASHER , LOCK
*AXI0  WASHER, FLAT
*151629 HUT
“130843 WASHEE , FELT
02372 BRACKET, COMNTACT) / - | ! | M
" 44404 BRACKET, COMNTACT J | f | i |
158163 SWITCH i f \
*140860 SCREW | / ' '
*151233 WASHER , FLAT | | .' |
93117 WASHER . LOCK | | | |
112877 MUT J i |

97369 BAIL, COMTACT ' | | \ ,
“|48FT BAIL, CONTACT || \ =

YEi5d  SHAFT '] |
74547 COLLAR

4807 SCREW, SET J |
F2ITE  HOLDER, OIL WICK \
125245 SPRIMG | i

F2IT?  WICKE, FELT J
1012 SCREW

*DXDE00** QLY

REAR VIEW - COVER REMOVED

[ 1724 SCREW
L2191 WASHER, LOCK

| 74014 SCREW

| 2669 WASHER, LOCK
(FOR SECURING
MOTOR PLATE)

151457 SCREW
(FO® SECURING COVER)

| P236E. WOIRM
IWITH SHAFT)

_ [ma3s8 ARM, CLUTCH

L 3133 POW

(P77 BEARING, CODE DISK
131724 SCREW
. Phb¥  WASHER, LOCK

CHANGE




10798

. 102144  PLATE, MAME E-I_J-ﬂﬁlil CLAMP, CARLE
(UNDER TERMINAL BLOCKS) ] 15%?93;? S‘CHRJ‘.I‘E‘SHI.EE Locx
| ; '
N e = (76117 BLOCK ASSEMBLY, TERMINA
2191 WASHER, LCCK : jlﬂléllll SCREW f
B2BS7  RESISTOR (7000 CHMS) L e WASHER, LOCK y
B2EF0  RESISTOR (4300 CHMS) . ;
1711847 RESISTOR (1000 CHMS} 7E118 BLOCK, TERMIMAL ,-"'r
*114626  SCREW Y 1028  SCREW /
77902 SCREW \ 450 WASHER , FLAT
J002  WASHER  FLAT FOg
291 WASHER, LOCK RESISTCOIRS | [ RESISTOR UMIT {SEE PAGE &)
) \ |
s I?;E Ef; :HE;;::L ; I". i 51!15?3; f\lc:f:an, LOCK
L # 1 | E
5156740 SCREW \ | 7002  WASHER , FLAT
2191 WASHER, LOCK | \ J.
*P3262 RESISTOR (240K OHMS) W r . e
1825 CAPACITOR {17100 Ug ;

74314 SCREW _ - 3043 RESISTOR (250 CHMS)
J540  WASHER, LOCK o] L o A 150710  SCREW
1§2ﬁq coaTING, FIBER- | Y11l 4 5 2191  WASHER, LOCK
*151685 SCREW %3 & A
*900%  WASHER, FIBER 1 i 7BO1T  CAPACITOR (1 MF)
(2171 WASHER, LOCK ——.e 78103 SCREW
TTO02  WASHER, FLAT . r 2191  WASHER, LOCK
133442 SCREW < i W94 INSULATOR
2459 WASHER, LOCK

; . iy e h25013  STRAP, MOUNTING
B34 CLAMP, CABLE | 22 =
y (92204 CLAMP, CASLE
g == " B4 CLAMP, CARLE
il ¥ SCREW 5. ’
24T WASHER, LOCK I— - 7| ; 133839  SCREW

344327 WASHER, FLAT | 2447 WASHER, LOCK

"] 23538 CLAMP, CABLE

FBA30  CLAMP, CABLE
1113 SCREW - —
2449 WASHER, LOCK

3503 FOOT, RUBSER

- 53839  SrpEw
2 1250018 WASHER , FLAT

*TE40  CLAMP, CABLE |

B254 CLAMP, CABLE | -
151724 SCREW - BOF0B  CLAMP, CABLE

B4 WASHER, LOCK) 150089  SCREW
. { 3540 WASHER, LOCK

103233 CORD ASSEMBLY, LIMNE - E-L-ﬁ-'i-:k FLUG {1 COMDUCTOR)

FOR 110V. DC, CONSISTS OF 103236 PLUG (BLACK SHELL) L 'HEE.I’TN
AMD 103235 CORD WITH TERMIMALS LY "
% 1420  PLATE, BASE 1
103232 CORD ASSEMBLY, LIME - RED PLUG (1 COMNDUCTOR) 51657  SCREW |
FOR 110 V., DC, COMSISTS OF 73497 PLUG (RED SHELL) 2191 WASHER, LOCK |
AMD 103235 CORD WITH TERMIMALS
. CABLES
103231 CORD ASSEMBLY, LIME - BLACK PLUG (2 CONDUCTO®S) | R4 DISTRIBUTOR
FOR STROBOSCOPE, CONSISTS OF 103236 PLUG (BLACK SHELL™ 146402 DISTRIBUTOR
AMD 103234 CORD WITH TERMIMALS

PI0T  MOTOR

103230 CORD ASSEMBLY, LINE - RED PLUG (2 COMDUCTORS)] i
FOR SIGMAL LINE, COMSISTS OF 73497 PLUG (RED SHELL) I
AMD 103234 CORD WITH TERMIMNALS

WRING DLAGRAMS

DD = 215TwWD

: DX = 1653WD
95763 CORD ASSEMBLY - FOR MOTOR POWER, COMNSISTS OF | DXDS - 2196WD
99762 PLUG (2 PRONGS) AND 99819 CORD WITH TWO DXDO* - 145IWD
. 82474 TERMIMALS

DEDEUI** = 4FSNND
*1E2310 CORD - FOR POWER

*DXDE00 ORLY

. BOTTOM VIEW = BASE PLATE REMOVED

CHANGE 1 3




10798

IMSULATIOR

BRACKET

EMD ASSEMBLY,
TERMIFLAL

SCREW

WASHER, LOCK
WASHER, FLAT =

ErD; TERMIMAL |

THIS  RESISTOR - 300 OMMS EACH ——— T
l"‘f-. '
e W
70734 INSULATOR \ \ PSSR, 1Y
.I I||I I l.l|'.
II I.II "'-\. { Jl,'r ?np
[ THS  END ASSEMBLY, TERMINAL i %
- ! R r.
1028 SCREW ] r } f 1028
340 WAHSER, u:rcr.’ 3840
U 2438  WASHER, FLAT .kl
Lmu EMD, TERMINAL BFF25
ToBEr HLUT "| 871
49 WASHER, LOCK]
\\ — PEETd  EESISTOR UNIT ASSEMBLY  150-300-500 CHMS
76722 RESISTOR - 500 OHMS EACH ———— — 70724
97569  BRACKET /
7335
~ 73357  EMD ASSEMBLY, TERMIMAL
|’ 1028 SCREW [
| 3840 ‘'wASHER, LOCK 3440
| 2438  WASHER, FLAT 2438
(#9925 END, TERMINAL P
70887  MUT 4871
W49 WASHER, LOCK]
\\ = §751  RESISTOR UNIT ASSEMBLY  250-500=1000 OHMS =

25938 CARACITOR
PIRT CAPACITOR
#9354 COMNTAIMER
121927 STRAP—

1038 SCREW
35273 WASHER, FLAT
2191 WASHER, LOCK)

78038 SCREW

25735 BUSHING

7A905 WASHER, FIBER
7002 WASHER, FLAT
2191 WASHER, LOCK

4598 NUT

IMGULATOR

EMD ASEEH.IL"!’,.I__
TERMIMNAL -

FLREW b
WASHER, LOCK |
WASHER, FLAT |

EMD, TERMIMAL)

BOLT

A

1266 SCREW

2191 WASHER, LOCK
7002 WASHER, FLAT

70873 CAP, BRUSH HOLDER

L

P5636 COIL, RETARD ===
¥9355 BRACKET

s 153538 SCREW
2191 WASHER, LOCK
7002 WASHER, FLAT

S¥250  SUPPRESSOR ASSEMBLY

B2d74 TERMIMAL
T

(82702 SCREW
7002 WASHER, FLAT
2191 WASHER, LOCK
3598 MUT

74059 SCREW

2191 WASHER, LOCK

| 7002 WASHER, FLAT
FRIST STRAP, RETAINING
S5938 CAPACITOR

99354 BRACKET

CHAMGE |




10798

R 2 A [126786  DISK ASSEM. CODE - #1
- _ INCLUDES 124801 DISK

p ; ; AMND PARTS MARKED (A

126815  SCREW e
90791  WASHER, LOCK | AT

-

112627 MNUT ' '
126813 SPRING | L 'J : 126787  DISK ASSEM. CODE - 12
v : _ INCLUDES 126802D 5K
- AMD PARTS MARKED (A
e 126788  DISK ASSEM, CODE - 13
. INCLUDES 124803 DISK
T AND PARTS MARKED (A

12678%  DISK ASSEM. CODE - M4

-
= 126812 TOOL, IMCLUDES 124804 D [SK

EXTRACTING AND PARTS MARKED (A
126790  DISK ASSEM. CODE = 75
INCLUDES 126805 DISK
X AMD PARTS MARKED A"
e £,
we i "p'f‘j
| 26806 — T 126807 . P * | 26807
. e ! = ‘j
8= 1810 ~— *126808 (e jaen
INTERCHAMGEABLE SEG MEMNTS
*REVERSIBLE IN POSITION
SPECIFICATION 57155
CODE DHSK f 2 3 LF f5 "
MEW STYLE
. ASSEMBLY 126786 | 126787 | 126788 | 126789 |128790 | E740
MUMBER (BLA MK}
B7 145 87144 | B7147 87148 87149 | B7404
7353 87354 87151 87152 | 87153
BF40% 87413 Erans BT a%4 a7 g7
*OLD STYLE 7410 87414 87414 B7419 87422
PART B7411 87415 | 87417 7420 87423
MUMBER g7412 | 10123 E7418 7421 B7d24 |
02433 | 104747 0547 5 95478 Fad79
104093 | 105172 | sed7e | 1037eR | 103799 ,
. 112585 | 107490 05477 | 112588 | 105173
*WHEMN AN OLD STYLE DISK |5 ORDERED BY THE PART MUMBER STAMPED ON

THE DISK, A NEW STYLE DISE WITH THE FROPER SEGMEMT IMSTALLED WILL
| BE FURMNISHED., |

. 115836 MODIFICATION KIT TO EQUIP A 5 LEVEL DXD WITH INTERCHANGEAGLE SEGMENT CODE DISKS

CHANGE | ;




1463590 DISK ASSEM, CODE = #1
IWNCLUDES 145380 DI5K
AMD PARTS MARKED(A)
146371 DISK ASSEM. CODE - #2
INCLUDES 1456381 DISK
AMD PARTS MARKED(A .
46392 DISK ASSEM, CODE - 3
S P INCLUDES 146382 DISK
' | AMD PARTS Mnﬁh:!::-r'é"l
146323 DISK ASSEM, CODE - ¥4
INCLUDES 145383 DISK
AMD PARTS MARKED{A)
rooL, 146394 DISK ASSEM. CODE - #5
EXTRACTIMNG INCLUDES 146484 DISK
AND PARTS MARKED(A)
146395 DISK ASSEM, CODE - #4
INCLUDES 1453B5 D|5K
AMD PARTS MARKED A
146414 DISK ASSEM, CODE - #7
INCLUDES 144384 DISK
AND PARTS MARKED(R)

ﬂ o | 144387 CODE DISK 2
¥ |
— 146408 L 146411 M‘——-- *| 45405

125815  SCREW

#0791 WASHER, LOCK
MBI HUT
126813 SPRIMNG

@- 144412 @-- 148410 fﬂﬂ:j-—— 144413

"REVERSIBLE IM POSITION
SPECIFPCATION 57155

IMNTERCHAMGEABLE SEGMEMTS

INTERCHAMGEABLE SEGMENT CODRE DISKS USED ON 3 LEVEL DXD

8 CHANGE |




10778

1 5559~ _

176495

153538
219

*'"“ﬂmbnh

?\

160229 —"

162358

| [T—154042

176496 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY

CHANGE 1 .




121433+ _

-\.'_b%‘
Wi kh
o
145405~—__ || sn,
| QO s
Himg ._.—ra:
= [ r‘."l'.ll
| By m‘"‘lhgn' \
| e L |
[ s, | 33054 \“\ 98832
?1684 L“H-u.l-"-_'-'l‘*- - ,,::- C‘ ey | | |1E] 27 1& ’\ 3540
.\h:'_.-_._:._.-'l i‘lr."; . .I'E‘-;r || '-\—\.\___\__\_ J ':1“'6' 4]?32
I\ LLET ap
o T | 5254"--" __ 120595
Mg | [\\;}5 _—{REF. 125218)
T~ 7] = ' —_—{REF. 2449)
= O 3 |1u23 -f H,.P-[REF B5559)
mmﬂ,/”:,%’- 41720
= 122383
e "2 (REF. 92344
' i SEE PAGE 4)

118510~ ST
| ]_ \ :".‘_-.--~., %L | _—(REF. 92350
| E: —=-.0v=<k 1 SEE PAGE 3)

g SUPPLIED W/

165212
| 45847 —_
**5EE PAGE B FOR COLCR SUFFIXES .
—— 153631
ALTERMATE E=Y MECHANISM FOR DXDBOO** ONLY I
CHAMNGE 1

10




10798

122353%% —

122374
122392
-' ST onna)
*3:'14-3
Neg1732
1 3?5*"’%3@ *120595

l___,c:l 5. ——(REF . 125218)

3] === -(REF. 2449)

-' _:..l P

P (REF. 8335%)

5
- 122338

f’f a;;;lma
\ *41720

_5‘.5"._.___._.~—-{HE1'-. 02365
! SEE PAGE 4)
_—(REF. 92350
SEE PAGE 3)
Iy
4 J III I
H | II I'I-'I .-"::::ll
[ },'JI I
Il 'I| I.'-' -:'r
| |f i
82472

CABLE ASSEMBLY = q@
g |

122355

*PART OF 122339
i
z;TSUPPLIED W1 2524

**S5EE PAGE B FOR
. COLOR SUFFEXES
122391 MCDIFICATION KIT FCR TRANSMISSICHN OF ALTERMATE R-Y SIGHNALS

CHAMNGE 1




10798

— TSN SCREW
B233 MOTOR, SYRCHROMOLUS - (76484  FAM .
1 50040 SCREW
(SEE BULLETIN 11478 FOR | H¥1 WASHER, LOCK
COMMOMNEMT PARTS)
I 51bd0 SCEEW 1
2191 WASHER, LOCK i
(FOR SECURING PINIO N_IJ
aBE4 LK, TERMIMAL .
F4A7F] IMSLILATOR || TR SCREW
1 53639 SCREW 112634 =IUT
2191 WASHER . LOWCK \H L 2665 WASHER, LOCE
7002  WASHER H\H

TASET  SCREW 1
449  WASHER, LOCK | - 7409
A& WASMER

FLATE, MOTOR

MU4 SYMNMCHROMOUS MOTOR UMNIT ™

PIMIQMN (WITH HUS) GEAR (WITH HUB)

*For 7 Unit Transmission

of & Unit Code

GEAR SETS FOR SYNCHRONOUS MOTORS (ORDERED SEPARATELY)
SPEED (OPM) | GEAR SET | PINIOM GEAR

334.88 107309 107301-8T | 107300-437
367 .52 106957 1146795-13T | 1167%4-53T
348 F5473 102662-0T | 1028463447

390 - 7.00 Unit Code | 139267 IWIF1-137 | 139270-50T
403,85 - 49,9 Boud | 121881 121882-147 | 121883-527
404.08 - 49.99 Boud | 114445 114463=11T | 114444457
420 | 22226 122105-77 Z2106-30T

460 B64T4 102649=12T | 102670=-47T

525 1 220%3 | 220%4-14T | 122095-48T

&00 110897 110889-12T | 110870-3&T

634 = 7,00 Unit Code | 139389 139390-127 | 139391-347
* 428,57 = 50 Bawd 1 43327 | 43320=107 | 143331 427
*642,86 = 75 Baud | 43332 1 43333-307 | 143334-54T

CHAMNGE |




10798

. 80152 GOVERMOR ASSEMBLY i

(SEE BULLETIM 11478 FOR COMPOMNEMNT PARTS)

U&7 SHIM (.010%)

{ 7641 LEVER, ADJUSTING

= B2E ATRIP, WEARIMG
(BETWEEN GOVERNORE AND MOTOR) D47  STOP
15339 SCREW F
- i R e scaew
OR SECLRIMNG GOVERMOR) 1 '
IFOR- SR ! 4 ' Il," L 8330 WASHER
105394 CABLE J =
f ) (116592 SCREW
|/ [104451 WASHER, LOCK
7105 TARGET = 10 SPOTS - { = . 75646 SCREW

131453 SCREW
WASHER, LOCK
(FIOR SECLIRIMG PINICM)

E0341 GOVERNDOR BEUSH A MDY MOTOR, A0 SERIES
SFEED ADJUSTING BRACKET ASSEMBLY } {5EE BULLETIM 11478 FOR
{SEE BULLETIM 11478 FOR COMPOMEMT COMPOMEMT PARTS)
FARTS) BLOCK , TERMIMAL

IMSULATOR
133838 SCREW

WASHER, LOCE
FO02 WASHER
150724 SCREW
112636 MLUT
2555 WASHER, LOCK

153538 sCREW ]
| 2191 WASHER, LOCK ' (74567 SCREW
BO3 .
. | 35 PLATE, CLAMPING 2449 WASHER, LOCK
FOR MOUNTING 80341 AMD el dioln

W20 TO MOTOR PLATE

94250  SUPPRESSOR ASSEMBLY |
SEE PAGE 6 FOR COMPOMENT PARTS | =

74091 PLATE, MOTOR

_|'.I
.I_I'
\ MUZ4 GOVERMED MOTOR UNIT i

PIMICM (WITH HUE) GEAR (WITH HLUE)

GEAR SETS FOR SERIES MOTORS (ORDERED SEPARMTELY)
SPEED (OPM) | GEAR SET PINION GEAR
108 96572 102667-7T | 102668407
*404-50 Boud | 96572 102667-7T | 102568-40T
44 | 22455 12H5=0T 123857 -45T
440 5457 02664-7T | 102685-321
a23 | 28852 122853-97 1 23854-35T
&0 ! 1 13210 | HOEE- 10T 11 88F=-05T
. * Use 104954 spond indlcator 1o achieve. 2303 rom on mator.

CHANGE 1 13




14

11a82
10451

-1
2232
Ba04T
15k&d1
219
B30

7 554
S14641
21¥1

122393

da84
FaR]
133859
2171
J002
TdAT
4y
844

didds
1 357
3540
3438
771ae

10798

GOVERMNOR ASSESMBLY

a0352
SCREW [SEE BULLETIN 11478 FOR
WASHER, LOCK ' COMPOMNENT PARTS) .
- | 91617 SHIM (.00} BETWEEN
LEVER, ADJUSTIMNG | . y
STRIP, WEARING — — i GOVERNOR AND MOTOR)
STOP | 5383  SCREW
. | 291 wasHer, LOCK
SCREW [ [FOR SECLRING
WASHER, LOCK — — GOVERNOR
WaSHER
105748 CABLE
SCREW ——— — 7105  TARGET - 10 SPOTS
SCREW 1
WASHER, LOCK) .
MOTOR, DC ]
{SEE BULLETIM 11478 FOR e et : 1 y
gt (0341 GOVERMOR BRUSH AND

ALOCE, TERMIMAL

IFELILATOR

SCREW

WASHER, LOCK

WASHER

SCREW 9

WASHER, LOCE——
WASHER 1

FLATE, MOTOR

SPEED ADIUSTING BRACKET
ASSEMELY 15EE BLILLETIRM 17478
FOR COMPOMEMT PARTS)

by

RESISTOHR (306 E'Hhﬁ]]

WASHER! LOCK

WASHER

SCREW
WASHER, FIBER J

mMU2Y GOVERMED MOTOR UMIT

C B34 SCREW

21¥1 WASHER, LOCK
LEDZAS  PLATE, CLAMPIMG
131724 SCREMW
1 112626 MUT

2459 WASHER, LOCK
-
| BEE4  RESISTOR [(FU DHBsS)
{ 1397  SCREW
i 3438 WASHER
| 34840  WASHER, LOCE
L7728 WASHER, FIBER

PINION (WITH HUB) GEAR [WITH HUB)

__GEAR SETS FOR DC MOTORS (ORDERED SEPARATELY)
SPEED (OPMY J SEAR SET PIMICH GEAR
3458 a2 10Z6E7=7T | 102668=40T
421 122855 1285657 | 122857 -45T
EF Ay b LT T026586-7T | 1028E5-32T
525 122852 1 20853-9T | 127854-34T
&00 113210 1 1068%8=-10T | 110899=-35T

CHAMGE 1




Part
Mumber

1012
1028

1038
1109

1113

1143
1144
1214
1224

1255
12646
1297

2034
2191

2422
2438
244%

2658
2669

2845
3043
J0%4
3145
J153
3337
3438
3598
3399
3618
3640

3647
3650
3870
4871
5702
&807
7002

7048
7105
7415
7661

B222
8254
B262
8330

CHANGE 1

Description and
Poge Mumber

Screw, Shoulder (6-40) 4
Screw, Terminal (4-40)
5,6

Screw (6-40 x ?/32 Fil) &
Screw (10-32 x 7/32 Set)
3

Screw (1/4=20 x 7/B Hex)
&

Screw (4=40 x 3714 Fil) 1
Screw (6=32 x 174 Rd) 10
Screw (10-32 = 13/32 Set)d
Screw, Special (5-40 x
1/2 4

Screw (§=40 Set) 4
Screw (6=32 x 7/146 Rd) &
Serew (G-40 x 2-7/14
Fily 14

Weasher, Flat 2

Washer, Lock 1,2,3,4,
2,6,10.11,12,13,14
Washer, Lock 3

Washer, Flat &

Washer, Lock 3,5,11,
12,13

Mut [6=32 Hex) 9
Washer, Lock 2,3,4,5,
&,10,11,12,13,14
Washer, Flat 12,13,14
Resistor 5

Insulater 5

Plate 4

Post 4

Mut (9/16=-32 Hex) 3
Washer, Flat 3,10,11,14
Mut (=40 Hex) 1,3,6
Mut (4-40 Hex) 1,2
Irsulater 3

Washar, Lock 1,2,3,4,
5,6,10,11,14

Insulater 3

Washer, Flat 5

Spring 3

Balt (10-24 x 4 Rd) &

Key |

Screw (=40 x 3716 Set) 4
Washer, Flat 2,3,4,5,46,
12,13,14 .

Screw, Shoulder (10-32) 4
Target (10 Spot) 2,13
Mut (1,/2=32 Hex) 3
Lever, Govemor
Adjusting 13,14

Strip, Wearing 13,14
Clamp, Cable 5

Knob 1,11

‘Washer, Flat #,14

10798

MUMERICAL IMNDEX

Part

PMumbear

8884

34432
35503
35273
41720
41732
41733
43814
70314
S0457
70722
70724
70873
70887
71156
72545
72656
73180
73357
73477
74014

74091
74493
74514
74547
FA567

FE A

F4722
74805

74953
74991
75646

75750
76084
7HOBS
TAOBA
75087
6117
76118
76323
TH3TT
74362
7h4584
77038
77054
77063
77128
77902
78011
78028

Description and
Page Mumber

Block, Terminal 12,13,
14

‘Washar, Flat 5

Foot, Rubber 5

Washer, Flat &

Spring, Contact 10
Plate, Clamp 3,10,11
Insulator 3, 10,11

Screw, Stop (2-538) 2
Washer, Flat 3

Mut (5/16=32 Hex) 3
Resistor &

Insulator &

Cap, Brush Holder 4

Mut (10=24 Hex) &

Shim (.010") 3

Washer, Lock 3

Washer, Lock 3

Switch, Toggle 1

End Assambly &

Plug 5

Scraw (10-32 x 3/4 Hex)
4

Plate, Motor 12,1314
Bushing 3

Screw (4-40 x 55/64 Fil) 5
Cellar 4

Screw (1,/4=-20 = 33/64
Hex) 12,13,14

Screw (4-40 » 23/32

Fil) 3

Washer, Flat 2,3

Screw (10-32 = 3/4 Hex)
2,3

Screw (4-40 x 13,7156 Fil) 4
Insulator 12,13,14
Screw, Drive (f0 x 3/18)
1,12,13,14

Washer, Fiber 5

Washer, Friction 3

Disk, Friction 3

Spring, Frietion 3

Mut, Friction {9/14=-32) 3
Block, Terminal 5
Block, Terminal 3
Bushing 2

Bushing 2

Spring, Contact 10

Fan, Motor B

Spring, Contact 3

Stied 4

Screw, Stop (4=40) 2
Washer, Fiber 10

Screw (§=40 x 2=3/8 Rd) 5
Capacitor 3

Screw (5-40x15/16 Hex)2,4

Port
MNumber

78103

FE2035
78430
TE44Y
TET05
J9a0Y
79513
79516
79517
T251%
T9523

80294
B0334
80335
80341

B0342
B0352

80450
BOSNE

BOT0G

BOYO8
80757

81560

81724
81724
81825
82283

82284
82285
2444
82474

82547
82559

82702

82847
B2870
83408

A3954
84021
B4047
843560
B4363
B4348
24369

Description and
Poge Mumber

Screw (6=-40 x 3/14
Hex) 5

Resistor &

Clamp, Cable 5
Bumper, Rubber 1
Washer, Fiber &
Spring, Contact 3
Plate 3

Shiald 3

Stiffener 3

Bushing 3

Screw (2-56 x 25/32
Fil) 3

Post 3

Terminal 10

Plote 13,14
Bracket Assembly,
Govemnor Adjusting
2,10

Screw (6=40 x 23/64
Hex) 14

Governor Assembly
13,14

Clemp, Cable 5
Serew (4=40 x 25/32
Fil) 4

Screw (6-47 x 3714
Set) 4

Clamp, Cable 5
Screw (10=32 x 1 /2
Fily 3

Post, Spring 4
Spring, Contact 3
Terminal 3
Copacitor 3

Motor, AC
Synchronous 12
Resistar 14

Resistor 14

Bushinmg 3

Terminal 5,6,11
Insulatar 3,10,11
Bushing 5

Screw (6-40 x 9/32
Flat) 3,6

Resistar 5

Resistar 5

Screw (4=40 x 3516 Rd)
]

Bushing 10

Clamp, Caoble 5
Stop, 13,14

Shaft 3

Cover 3

Arm, Clutch 3,4
Sleeve 3




10798

MNUMERICAL INDEX (Continued) .

Pept Description and Bart Description and Part Description and
Fumber Page Mumber MHumber Poge Mumber MNumber Page Mumber

84373 Bushing 3 92358  Geor - 60T 3 $5143 Disk, Inner Segment 2 .
84379 Hub 3 2349  Bail, Contact 4 05282  Resistor 1,5

84384 Spocer, Code Disk 3 w2370 Lever, Contact 3 a4 35 Cail &

B4385  Stud, Code Disk 3 2371  Cylinder, Code 4 95935  Bushing &

B4314  Screw, Shoulder (6-40) Y2372  Bracket, Contaoct 4 3937  Capacitor 6

B4892  Stiffener 3 02373 Shaft 4 Q3938  Capacitor &

83471 Screw (10-32 x 1 Hex} 10 92374  Shaft 4 96262BK Strap (4" Black) 9

8335%  Washer, Flat 2,3 92375  Segment, Gear 4 ?56459  Cylinder, Code 4

85935  Post, Spring 3 92376  Spocer 3 96460 . Plote, Panel |

84746  Screw, Shoulder (6-40) 3 92377  Bearing, Code Disk 4 96461  Bracket, Resistor 5 .
87145 Disk 7 92378  Holder, Wick 4 6462  Insulater |

87145  Disk 7 92379  Wick, Qiler 4 96463 Pully, Broke 4

87147 Disk 7 $23°0  Pinlen - 12T 4 96464 Wedge, Broke 4

87148 Disk 7 92302  Screw 4 96465 Post 4

B714%  Disk 7 92383 Gear, |dler - 48T 4 95473  Geaor Set 12

B7151  Disk 7 §2387  Insulotor 2 76474 Geor Set 12

87152 Disk 7 92390  Terminal 2 96475 Disk 7

87153  Disk 7 92391 Plate, Clomp 2 6476 Disgk 7

B7393  Disk 7 92392 Arm, Brush 2 95477 Disk 7

A7394  Disk 7 92393 Clamp, Brush Arm 2 95478 Disk 7

§7395  Disk 7 92395  Clamp, Lomp 2 A7 Disk 7

87394 Disk 7 923%  Am, Lomp 2 94572  Geor Set 13,14

87397 Disk 7 92397  Scale | Y0573 Geor Set 13,14

87406 Disk 7 92398  Gear, Worm = 40T 3 P5774  Plate, Neme |

a7AnG Disk 7 QIFIP Plate, Panel 1 el 4 Resistor Unit 25,6 .
B7410 Disk 7 22400 Plate, Panel 1 754G Bracket &

B7AI Disk 7 Q2402 Huh 2 Fr57 Resistor Unif 5,54

87412 Disk 7 92404  Shaft w/Geor 3 98832  Screw (4-40 x 11/16 Fil)

87413 Disk 7 92407  Block, Terminal 4 10

B7414 Disk 7 92408  Block, Terminal 4 99250  Suppressor, Electrical

87415 Disk 7 92410  Knob 1 MNeise 6,13

87416  Disk 7 92413 knak 1 9354 Container &

87417 Disk 7 92415 Spring, Friction 2 Pe355 Bracket &

B7418  Disk 7 92416  Shoft 3 99356  Bracket &

B741%? Disk 7 Q2417 Bearing 3 99357  Strap, Retaining &

87420 Disk 7 72419  Plate, Stop 4 9762 Plug 5

B7421  Disk 7 92420  Plate, Bose 3 9763  Cord Assembly 5

B7422 Disk 7 o241 Ceam, Contact 3 29819 Cord w/Terminals 5

B7423 Disk 7 92422 Bracket, Contact 3 101273 Disk 7 .
87424 Disk 7 92423  Latch, Contact 2 101489  Spring |

B?¥25  End, Terminal & 92425 Lever 3 101490  Stud 1

0096 Washer, Fiber 5 92427  Spring, Contact 3 101491 Lever, Brake 1

90122  Bearing, Ball 3 92433 Disk 7 102164  Plate, Mame 5

07 Washer, Lock 7B 2437 Lamp 2 1024662 Pinion - T 12

21517 Shim (.010M 13,14 92813  Insulator 2 102663  Gear = 44T 12

91583 Mut (15/32-32 Hex)1,10 93075 MNut {15/32-32 102665  Gear - 32T 13,14

91684  MNut (15/32-32 Ring} 1,10 Shoulder Ring) 1 102666 Pinien - 7T 13,14

92204 Clamp, Cable 5 L3117 Washar, Lock 4 1024647 Pinion = 7T 13,14

92250  Washer, Lock 9 23135  Switch, Toggle 1 102668  Geor = 40T 13,14 .
§2350  Bearing 3 93667  Spring, Contact 3 102669  Pinion - 12T 12

92351 Extension 3 23704  Cable, Distributor 5 102670 Geor = 47T 12

92354  Disk, Inner Segment 2 93707 Cable, Mator 3 103178 Lever, A“E“’b]}'}

92356  Disk, Outer Segment 2 03984  Washer, Lock 10 103230  Cord, Assemnbly 3

O3  Sonmect Retabning 2 95136  Disk, Outer Segment 2 103231  Cord, Asembly 5 .
92355  Plate, Retaining 2 95140  Ring | 103232 Cord, Assembly 5

993564 ‘Worm w/Shaft 4 Y5141 ceale | 103233 Cord, Assembly 5

14 CHANGE 1




Part Description and
MNumber Page Mumber
103234 Cord w/Terminals 5
103235  Cord w/Teminals 5
103235 Plug 5
103778 Disk 7
103797 Disk 7

104093  Disk 7

104451 Washar, Lock 13,14

104767 Diske 7

105172 Disk 7

105173 Disk 7

105394 Caoble 13

105748 Cabkle 14

103803 Switch 10

106%57 Gear Set 12

107170 Screw (B8-32 Set) 1

107300 Gear = 43T 12

10730 Pinlen =BT 12

107309 Gear 5et 12

107450 Disk 7

110435 Mut (4=-40 Hex) 1

110889 Pinion = 12T 12

1108%0 Geor = 36T 12

1108%7 Gear 5et 12

110898 Pinlan = 10T 13,14

11089F  Geor - 35T 13,14

111405 Screw (B8-32 Set) 1

111547 Resistor (1000 Ohms) 5

NN Hinge 10

H2128  Retainer 10

112585 Disk 7

112586  Disk 7

112525 Mut (10=32 Hax) 3,4,
12,13,14

112527 Mut (2=-35 Hex) 4,7,8

112633 Spring 4

112924 Relay 11

113210 Gear Set 13,14

114453 Pinion - 11T 12

114464  Gear - 49T 12

114455 Gear Set 8

114478 Mot (15/32-32 Hex) 1

1145625 Screw (=40 = 2=1/14
Fil) 5

1144654 Strip, Terminal 3

115834 Modification Kit 7

116794 Gear - 53T 12

116795 Pinion = 13T 12

118873 Holder, Fuse 10

116992 Screw, Pilet (1/4-32)
13,14

118510 Fuse .25 Amps 10

120167 Fuse 3.2 Amps 10

1205%5 Follower, Cam 10

121480** Hood 2
121482*%* Panel (left) 1
121483** Pana| ]

CHAMNGE 1

10798

MNUMERICAL INDEX {Continued)

Part Description and
Mumber Page Mumber
121484** Ring |
121485** Coaver |
121881 Gear Set 12
121882 Pinion = 14T 12
121883 Gear - 32T 12
121927  Strap &

122093 Geaor Szt 12

122094 Pinion - 14T 12
122095  Geor - 48T 12
122105 Pimion = 7T 12
1221064 Gear - 30T 12
122224 Gear Set 12

122293 Moter DC 14
V22257 Motor, AL Series 13
122384 Switch 10

122397 Plate, Instruction 11
122388 Cam, Timing 10,11
12238% Contact Assembly 11
122390  PBracket 11

1223%1 Modification Kit 11

1223%2  Cover, Relay 11
122393 Ponel, Right 11
122394 Plate, Panel 11
122375 Cable Assembly 11
122852 Gear Set 13,14
122854 Gear = 34T 13,14
122835 Gear Set 13,14
122855 Finion = 9T 13,14
122857 Gear - 45T 13,14
123538  Clamp, Cable 5
124878 ‘Washer, Lock 3
125011 Washer, Flat 1
125013  Strip 3

125015 Washer, Flat 5,7
125218 Rut (1/4=32 Hex) 3
125240  Spring 4

125245 Spring 4

125269 Pin, Dowel 1
1254643 Spocer 2

125%03 Brush, Transmitter Disk 2
125935 Spring, Contact 4
126786 Disk Assembly 7
126787 Disk Aszembly 7
126788 Disk Assembly 7
126789  Disk Assembly 7
126770 Disk Assembly 7
125801 Disk, Code 7
124802 Disk, Code 7
126803 Disk, Code 7
1246804 Disk, Code 7
125805 Disk,Code 7
1248046  Segment 7

| 25807 Segment J
126808  Segment 7
12580% Segment 7
126810 Segment 7

Part
Flumbear

126811
124812
126813
124815
130843
1 372467
139270
139271
137274
139389
137390
139391
139777

14237¢
144371
146372
| 45373
1446374
1 46377
146379
1 45380
1446381
1446382
1 4563583
146384
146385
| 46386
| 45387
1 45388
1446390
1 453%1
1 44392
1 46393
1 dA3%4
1453%5
1 46394
145398
1 46397
1 45400
1 46401
1 46402
1446403
145404
148405
1458474
| 46408
1 4540%
145410
145411
1446412
145414
| 45414
146B45
146847
1 46848

Description and
Poge Mumber

Segment 7

Toal, Extracting 7,8
Spring 7,8

Screw (2=54 Spl) 7,8
Weasher, Felt 4

Gaar Set 12

Gear = 60T 12

Pinion - 13T 12

Scale 1

Gear Set 12

Pinion = 12T 12

Gear - 34T 12

Socrew (=54 = 1/4
Flat) 11

Roll Pin 3

Bail, Caontact 4
Cylinder, Code 4
Insulater 3

Disk, Inner Segment 2
Disk, Cuter Segment 2
Ring, Segment 3

Disk, Code 8
Disk . Code
Disk, Code
Disk, Code
Disk, Code
Disk, Code
Disk, Code B

Disk Assembly 8
Seale |

Disk Assembly G
Disk Assembly 8
Disk Assembly B
Disk Assembly 8
Disk Assembly B8
Disk Assembly 8
Hubk 3

Spacer J

Stud, Code Disk 3
Spacer 3

Spacer 3

Caoble, Distributor 5
Shaft 3

Bracket, Contact 4
Plate, Panel |
Spring 3

Segment B

Segment 8

Segment 9

Segment 8

Segment 8

Segmeant B

Disk Assembly 8
Braocket 10

Cover, Relay 10

Cam 4

Lo ven (R R i

17




Part
FMumber

1 4584%
150040

150089
150710
151073

151233
151345

151518

1514520
1514631

18

Description and
Poge Mumber

Shaft 4

Screw (G-40 x 5/5
Fil) 3,12

Screw (4=40 x 1/2
Fil) 2,5

Screw (=40 = 1-=1/4
Fil) 5

Scrow (4=-40 « 5/32
Filj 10

‘Washer, Flat 4
Screw (4-40 x 3/8 Fil)
1,2,3,4,5

Screw (H=40 x 7714
Fil}) 5

fut (5=40 Lug) 4
Screw (6-40 x 5714
Hex) 3,11,12,13

10798

NUMERICAL INDEX (Continued)

Part Description and
Mumber Page Mumber

1514657 Screw (4-40 x 1/4
Fil) 1,2,3,4.5

151659  Screw (6-40 x 1/2
Fil) 4

151&40 Screw (6-40 » 7/8
Fil} 2

1514686  Screw (4=-40 x 3/B
Fil) 2

1514%3  Screw (=40 x 7716
Fil) 2

151721 Screw (A-40 x 3/4
Hex) 4

151724  Screw (10=-32 x 5/8
Hex) 3,4,5,11,12,13

153102 Screw Set (8=32) 1

153442  Screw (10-32 x 1/2

Hex) 5

Part
Murmber

133538
153539

1222%]
156042
156740

158164
1 60227
1560850

141 220~*
1562358
145212
1756455
182510

DE:.-.‘:rl'pH-;Jn and
Page Number

Screw (=40 x 7./14
Hex) 4, %

Screw (6=40 x 11/14
Hex) 5,11,12,13,14
Capocitor ¥

Post, Spocing 7
Screw (6-40 x 7/32
Hex) 3,6

Switch 4

Plate, Mounting ¢
Screw (2<56 » 7/8
Fil) 4

Disk, Cover |

Dicde @

Relay 10
Transformer ¥

Cord, Power 5

CHANGE 1




